
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 3/15/2014

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Winston Boston Terrier Robert Pietkiewicz NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

SDTC 3/15/2014

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber NQ 70.16 1.938

8030 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 77.52 1.754



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 3/15/2014

136

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Rosie All American Eileen Keegan NQ NT

12028 Vixen Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 59.75 2.276



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/15/2014

138

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 50.25 2.746

16031 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 69.71 1.98

16029 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen95 47.22 2.922

16032 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli90 61.8 2.233

16030 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 3/15/2014

140

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ 59.82 2.340



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/15/2014

140

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 3/15/2014

142

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss100 57.14 2.485

8016 Baxter Papillon Barbara Franchino NQ NT

8015 Natalie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 56.95 2.493

8017 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 64.95 2.186



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SDTC 3/15/2014

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden95 64.56 2.277

16022 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 59.75 2.460

16023 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.9 2.134



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SDTC 3/15/2014

151

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 40.3 3.747

20039 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.48 3.320

20038 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 46.04 3.28

20040 Reno Brittany Mary Walker    NQ 60.97 2.477

20037 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 66.69 2.264



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SDTC 3/15/2014

151

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ NT

24012 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 69.49 2.173



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 74.04 2.053



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 58.25 2.609



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

SDTC 3/15/2014

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 44.99 3.512



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 47.3 3.446

20006 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker100 52.96 3.078

20002 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 47.28 3.448

20005 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 48.82 3.339

20003 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 51.92 3.139

20001 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 64.47 2.528



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 51.76 3.149



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 51.96 2.925

8003 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 45.57 3.336

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 51.8 2.934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 39.69 3.83

12010 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 43.69 3.479

12016 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice100 44.46 3.419

12015 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 47.9 3.173

12018 Q Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ NT

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 35.53 4.278

12008 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 40.67 3.737

12020 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon NQ 44.44 3.420

12005 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 45.75 3.322

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 47.23 3.218

12017 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 47.76 3.183

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 49.73 3.057

12009 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 51.46 2.954

12007 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 52.22 2.911

12006 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 53.56 2.838

12019 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 62.97 2.414

12004 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 67.76 2.243



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

SDTC 3/15/2014

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 38.44 4.110

16009 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.1 3.940

16011 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.38 3.818

16012 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 43.91 3.598

16008 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 60.27 2.622

16038 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 44.17 3.577

16002 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 44.91 3.518

16006 Elle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 52.28 3.022

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 56.56 2.793

16007 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 63.75 2.478



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza100 34.18 4.769

20029 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.23 4.762

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.85 4.677

20032 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.9 4.670

20008 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.05 4.650

20014 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 36.91 4.416

20020 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 37.95 4.295

20024 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.14 4.274

20031 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 40.35 4.04

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 41.03 3.973

20022 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 41.24 3.952

20011 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 43.3 3.764

20026 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 46.83 3.481

20007 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 47.16 3.456

20023 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 48.02 3.394

20018 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 38.76 4.205

20025 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 39.12 4.167

20012 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 42.88 3.801

20028 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 43.27 3.767

20030 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 43.3 3.764

20027 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 47.12 3.459

20009 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 48.9 3.333

20021 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 49.76 3.276

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 51.76 3.149

20015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 54.02 3.017



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 41.15 3.961

24002 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 41.37 3.940

24003 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 46.04 3.540

24008 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 37.5 4.347

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 41.68 3.911

24004 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 44.33 3.677

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 45.53 3.580

24007 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 51.9 3.141

24009 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 53.94 3.022



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 3/15/2014

138

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Folly Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 74.09 1.863



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 3/15/2014

140

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 72.55 1.93



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 3/15/2014

142

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 88.38 1.607



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 3/15/2014

151

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 39.15 3.857

16027 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John95 54.7 2.761

16025 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen90 52.3 2.887

16024 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 47.24 3.196



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 52.85 3.084



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 67.85 2.402



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 37.29 4.076

8009 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 42.23 3.599

8007 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 49.84 3.05

8008 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 51.34 2.961

8013 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 52.04 2.921

8012 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky NQ 52.58 2.891

8006 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 71.32 2.131



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 3/15/2014

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 43.6 3.624

12024 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 62.59 2.524

12022 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien NQ 52.7 2.998

12025 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 75.59 2.090



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.9 4.301

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.7 4.212

16015 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.11 3.965

16019 Trio Australian Shepherd Roberta Dumas100 42.43 3.842

16017 Penny Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 42.06 3.875

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 67.51 2.414



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/15/2014

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 55.06 2.960

20035 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 56.02 2.91



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/15/2014

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/15/2014

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Winston Boston Terrier Robert Pietkiewicz NQ 60.97 1.739



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/15/2014

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Tonks Papillon Sandra Haber NQ 41.27 2.568

8030 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 69.31 1.529



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/15/2014

106

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Vixen Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 30.26 3.503

12029 Rosie All American Eileen Keegan NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/15/2014

108

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 18.95 5.699

16032 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16030 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SDTC 3/15/2014

111

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 34.37 3.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 3/15/2014

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 64.62 2.043



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 3/15/2014

132

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Calder Shetland Sheepdog Patricia McMahon NQ 34.07 3.874



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/15/2014

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16028 Whisper Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 49.7 2.757

16033 Brie Border Collie Vanessa Manzi NQ 63.06 2.173

16023 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 66.3 2.066



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.6 4.930

20037 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli95 33.33 4.230

20041 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ 43.12 3.27

20040 Reno Brittany Mary Walker    NQ 43.18 3.265

20006 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 44.2 3.190



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Melissa Borzoi Chris Danker87 47.91 2.943

24012 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ NT

24013 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 30.24 4.663

24014 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 55.28 2.551



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Natalie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young100 44.97 3.135

8014 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss100 46.1 3.059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 47.46 2.971



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/15/2014

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 35.27 4.168

16021 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden NQ 52.07 2.823



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 30.02 5.063

20025 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 26.96 5.638

20036 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 29.06 5.231

20002 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 36.71 4.141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 28.72 5.292



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola100 29.07 4.850

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss100 33.64 4.191

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 40.34 3.495

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 55.13 2.558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/15/2014

141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 25.61 5.506

12016 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice100 27.16 5.191

12005 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 30.58 4.611

12017 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 32.9 4.286

12015 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 36.74 3.838

12019 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 39.93 3.531

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 27.72 5.087

12010 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 32.67 4.316

12009 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon NQ 33.66 4.189

12008 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 33.92 4.157

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 35.74 3.945

12006 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 46.29 3.046

12012 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 49.87 2.827

12004 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 51.46 2.74

12007 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 55.66 2.533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 3/15/2014

147

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.43 5.781

16011 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.3 5.589

16007 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 38.05 3.863

16012 Silly All American Kathleen Povey NQ NT

16002 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 27.66 5.315

16038 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 31.11 4.725

16006 Elle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 33.99 4.325

16005 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 34.93 4.208

16008 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 43.67 3.366

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.41 3.101



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.32 6.518

20028 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 23.4 6.496

20030 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 23.42 6.490

20015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 23.54 6.457

20031 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 23.65 6.427

20008 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 23.83 6.379

20024 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.52 6.199

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.53 6.196

20014 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 24.98 6.085

20005 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 25.82 5.887

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 26.31 5.777

20022 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 26.49 5.738

20011 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 31.37 4.845

20032 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20017 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 28.17 5.396

20020 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 28.52 5.33

20012 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 28.8 5.278

20018 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 29.11 5.222

20009 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 31.34 4.850

20003 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 32.23 4.716

20007 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 32.24 4.715

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 35.97 4.226

20004 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 36.48 4.167

20026 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 39.19 3.879

20027 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 40.65 3.739



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 45.87 3.314

20023 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 50.81 2.992



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SDTC 3/15/2014

152

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan100 26.32 5.775

24002 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 27.39 5.549

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 29.86 5.090

24004 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa100 29.87 5.089

24003 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 32.27 4.710

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 25.11 6.053

24010 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 28.83 5.272

24007 Brier Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 31.01 4.902

24009 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 33.99 4.472



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Folly Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 63.71 1.695



Preferred Novice
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Jumpers  Results
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111

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 35.38 3.137



Preferred Novice
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey95 38.92 2.852



Preferred Open
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 64.87 2.035



Preferred Open
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 32.27 4.369

16025 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 34.41 4.098



Preferred Excellent
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Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:
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16013 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 52.98 2.869



Preferred Masters
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141

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 33.48 4.211
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 27.96 5.043

8012 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 30.67 4.597

8008 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 34.11 4.134

8007 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 37.33 3.777

8021 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 39.01 3.614

8010 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 24.87 5.669

8013 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 40.82 3.454



Preferred Masters
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien100 28.98 5.072

12024 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 44.75 3.285

12026 Whiskey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 32.35 4.544

12023 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 35.76 4.111

12031 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 42.64 3.447

12025 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 53.71 2.737



Preferred Masters
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.4 5.758

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.32 5.564

16015 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 25.9 5.869

16017 Penny Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 28.45 5.343

16019 Trio Australian Shepherd Roberta Dumas NQ 29.75 5.109



Preferred Masters
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan100 37.41 4.063

20035 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 40.27 3.775


